

HIC HENRY COUNTY **COVID-19** MIC MEDICAL CENTER **COVID-19** Facility Visitor Guidance

COVID-19 is a new disease caused by a novel coronavirus. Please take the following precautions to help protect our facility and community.



- People with fever, cough, sore throat or other flu-like symptoms are not permitted to visit.
- People who have traveled to a high-risk area for COVID-19 or had contact with a person known to be infected with COVID-19 are not permitted to visit.



- As a healthy visitor, please follow these recommendations:
 - <u>Wash your hands</u> with soap and water or alcohol-based hand rub before and after your visit.
 - <u>Cover your sneeze or cough</u> with your elbow or a tissue.

These guidelines are to protect our facility and our community. We appreciate your understanding and cooperation.

This is a rapidly evolving situation. Up-to-date information is available online: CDC: <u>www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/index.html</u> TDH: <u>https://www.tn.gov/health/cedep/ncov.html</u>